Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured
assets of the borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts
dues to “The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, Bangalore amounting to
Rs.1,05,00,972.03/- (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs Nine Hundred Seventy
Two and Paisa Three only) as on 01.01.2025 with interest and expenses thereon
from the borrower (1) Shri Kiran Kumar S, S/O Shankar Narayan Deverkonda,
No.357, Matru Shree, Ground Floor, Girinagar1st Phase, Bangalore – 560 085. Also
may be at SF-201, Site No: